WHEREAS, the city has the authority under Neb. Rev. Stat., §16-662, to direct the repair 
and replacement of sidewalks by owners of the abutting property; and 

WHEREAS, the sidewalk abutting 1504 North Broadwell Avenue, legally described as the 
West Fifty Feet (50’) of Lot One Hundred Eighty-Six (186) in West Lawn Addition to the City of Grand 
Island, Hall County, Nebraska, has been determined to be in need of repair and replacement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that notice be sent to Grim’s Home Repair, Inc., to